H.P. STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION, HAMIRPUR .

PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Staff Selection Commission today declared the final result for the recruitment of 18 posts {General(UR)=08, General(WEXSM)=01, OBC(UR)=03, SC(UR)=02, SC(BPL)=02 & ST(UR)=02} of JE(Electrical) (on contract basis) Post Code: 530. These posts were received from HP PWD and Himurja departments.

10 posts were received from HP PWD department and were advertised vide advertisement No. 32-3/2016 dated 18th October, 2016. Later on 08 posts of similar nature were received from HP PWD (05) and Himurja (03) were clubbed with the already advertised posts.

Based on the merit of Written Objective Type Screening Test held on 26th **November, 2017, 60** candidates were called for evaluation process on government notified parameters which was conducted on 03.02.2018 & 29.08.2018. The Commission has compiled the final result of 18 posts of JE(Electrical) (on contract basis) Post Code: 530 on the basis of the marks obtained in written objective type screening test and evaluation process. The candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers have been declared successful:-

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the candidate	Total Marks	Allotment of Department
1	530000222	RAHUL	57.25	HP PWD
2	530000288	ABHISHEK KUMAR CHAUHAN	58.45	HP PWD
3	530000315	SUNIL KUMAR	52.8	HP PWD
4	530000333	ANJANA KUMARI	59.48	HP PWD
5	530000454	DINESH CHAUHAN	59.71	HP PWD
6	530000920	ANIL PADDA	55.25	HP PWD
7	530000927	SHASHI KANT	50.76	HIMURJA
8	530001260	BHART RAJ	58.07	HP PWD
9	530001444	SUBRAT SHARMA	57.28	HP PWD
10	530001529	BHAVNESH KUMAR	55.5	HP PWD
11	530001541	RAHUL KUTLERIA	58.6	HP PWD
12	530001569	MAYANK KAUNDAL	54.63	HP PWD

13	530001627	ABHISHEK GULERIA	57.11	HIMURJA
14	530001925	AJAY KUMAR	47.52	HIMURJA
15	530001946	KUSHAL SINGH	51.83	HP PWD
16	530002082	ABHISHEK KOUNDAL	50.97	HP PWD
17	530002134	SANDEEP KUMAR	57.16	HP PWD
18	530002527	SANDEEP KUMAR	57.41	HP PWD
	•		•	(T-4-1

(Total candidates= 18)

The marks secured by the candidates and departments allotted to them have also been shown against the roll numbers. The result is also available on the official website of the HPSSC, Hamirpur. (http://www.hpsssb.hp.gov.in).

While every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent error cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

Dated: 4th September, 2018

-sd/-(**Dr. Jitender Kanwar**) (**HPAS**) Secretary, H.P. Staff Selection Commission, Hamirpur.